Preferenlial Issue Commillee of the Board of Directors or lhc Com1>any, at their meeling held 011 161h September 2024, has lnlcr alia. considered and approve ti the 

Issuance of up 10 1.10.75,941 Wa rrants of face value of Rs. 5/·per warr.:rnl, at an Issue price of Rs. 158/· (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Eight Only) per warr:rnl for an ai.:..:rc>:alc amounl of up to Rs. 1.74,99,99.678/·. The 
rcsolutio11 for tho same has been duly passed through pos1al ballot datetl 16lh Oclohcr 2024. 

!> l 11d i\S I 09 operatiu g segmeut Is a component of the Com pany